

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

BROWNIES

BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE 58% Cocoa mass 47,76 % Fat free cocoa solids approx. 21,6 % Sugar 39,79 % Cocoa butter 11,94 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. **BAKING POWDER** **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i) Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) **PURE CANE CASTER Sugar**: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% **PLAIN FLOUR** **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. **UNSALTED**. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** Gluten **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **WHITE CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's. **JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE** 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. **EURO SHOPPER WHITE CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Dried Whole **Milk**, Dried Cream (**Milk**), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Solids 24% minimum, **Milk** Solids 22% minimum

DAIM – NUTS

Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa Butter*, Cocoa Mass*, **Whey** Powder (from **Milk**), **Almonds** (3%), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Fat, Modified Whey (from **Milk**), Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk**, Salt, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Flavourings, **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum and Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, *Rainforest Alliance Certified™

KINDER BUENO – NUTS

Milk Chocolate 31.5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**), Vanillin), Sugar, Palm Oil, **Wheat** Flour, **Hazelnuts** (10.5%), Skimmed **Milk** powder, **Milk** Powder, Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Lecithins** (**Soya**), Vanillin), Fat-Reduced Cocoa, Emulsifier: **Lecithins** (**Soya**), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Vanillin. Total **Milk** Constituents: 19.5% **Contains NUTS**

JM PONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT SPREAD

Sugar, Vegetal Fat (Palm), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey **MILK** Powder, **LACTOSE**, **HAZELNUT**, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin, E-492, E-471), Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306)

MALTESER

Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, **Barley** Malt Extract, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, **Lactose** and Protein from Whey (from **Milk**), Emulsifiers (**Soya Lecithin**, E492), **Wheat** Flour, Palm Kernel Fat, Palm Kernel Oil, Raising Agents (E341, E500, E501), **Wheat** Gluten, Salt, Glazing Agent (Pectins), Natural Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum, **Milk** Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

MALTESER BAR

*Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Barley Malt Extract, Milk Fat, Lactose, **Whey** Permeate (from **Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soy** Lecithin), **Wheat** Flour, Raising Agents (Calcium Phosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Potassium Carbonates), **Wheat** Gluten, Whey Powder (from Milk), Salt, Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum and Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, **Milk** Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter*

TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE MILK

MILK Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, **Skimmed Milk Powder**, **Whey Powder (from Milk)**, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), **Milk Fat**, Emulsifiers (**Soya Lecithins**, E476), Orange Oil, Flavouring, **Milk** Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter **May contain Nuts, Wheat**.

ORANGE ESSENCE / GRATED ORANGE

OREO BISCUIT

Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder 4,5 %, **Wheat** Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (**Soya Lecithin**, Sunflower LECITHIN), FLAVOURING, **MAY CONTAIN MILK**.

CADBURYS OREO BAR

Milk** , Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Cocoa Butter, **Wheat** Flour, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, **Milk** Fat, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (E442, **Soya** Lecithins, E476), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Raising Agents (E503, E501, E500), Salt, Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (E524), **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

DAIRY MILK CARAMEL

Milk, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Flavourings, **Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 20% minimum, actual 23%. May contain Nuts, Wheat LES CREMES CARAMEL FILLING** Dulce De Leche (Glucose and Fructose Syrup, Whole **MILK** Powder, Water, Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Preservatives (E-202)), Water, Sugar, Modified Starch (E-1442), Glycerine. May Contain Traces of **NUTS (HAZELNUTS)**0, E-466), Preservatives

BISCOFF BISCUIT

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oil (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soy** flour, salt, cinnamon.

BISCOFF SANDWICH BISCUIT

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**).

BISCOFF CRUMB

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **Soya** flour, salt, cinnamon.

LOTUS BISCOFF SPREAD

Biscuit spread 71%: Caramelised biscuits 58% (**wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils** (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**), acid (citric acid).

TUCK SHOP MINI EGGS

Milk Chocolate (70%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Dried Skimmed Milk**, Cocoa Mass, Dried **Whole Milk**, **Whey** Powder (from **Milk**), Butter Oil (from **Milk**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithins, Flavouring), Sugar, Glazing Agent (Acacia Gum), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Beetroot Red, Sulphite Ammonia Caramel, Iron Oxide, Curcumin, Copper Chlorophyllin Complex, Mixed Carotenes), **Milk Chocolate** contains Cocoa Solids 20% minimum, **Milk Solids 20% minimum** For allergens, see ingredients in bold **May also contain Nuts and Peanuts**

CADBURYS MINI EGGS

Sugar, **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Whey Permeate Powder (from **Milk**), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), **Milk** Fat, Modified Starches (Maize, Tapioca), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, Maltodextrin, Colours (Anthocyanins, Beetroot Red, Paprika Extract, Carotenes), Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

BLONDIES

BLONDIE INGREDIENTS

WHITE CHOCOLATE Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey Powder **MILK**, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-472C, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour **BAKING POWDER** **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i) Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) **PURE CANE CASTER** Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% **PLAIN FLOUR** **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. **UNSALTED BUTTER (MILK) EGGS 100% FREE RANGE FARM EGGS** **WHITE CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **EURO SHOPPER WHITE CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Dried Whole **Milk**, Dried Cream (**Milk**), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Solids 24% minimum, **Milk Solids 22% minimum**

JAMMY DODGER

Wheat Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), Raspberry Flavoured Apple Jam (27%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apples (Apple, Preservative (Sodium **Metabisulphite**)), Sugar, Humectant (Glycerol), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Flavourings, Colours (Anthocyanins, Annatto), Gelling Agent (Pectin)), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Flavourings

NUTELLA

Sugar, Palm Oil, **Hazelnuts** (13%), Skimmed **Milk** Powder (8.7%), Fat-Reduced Cocoa (7.4%), Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Vanillin **KINDER CHOCOLATE BAR (GLUTEN FREE)**

Fine **Milk** Chocolate 40% (Sugar, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Vanillin), Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Palm Oil, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Vanillin. Total **milk** constituents: 33% - Total cocoa constituents: 13%. **Milk** chocolate contains: cocoa solids 32% minimum, **milk** solids 22.5% minimum.

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

MILKY BAR

Whole and Skimmed **Milk** Powder (37.5%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Palm/ Shea/ Mango Kernel/ Sal), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, White Chocolate contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter contain **Soya** and **Gluten** For allergens see ingredients in bold

RASPBERRY (FREEZE DRIED RASPBERRIES) (VEGAN)

Malina/Raspberry

CHERRY BAKEWELL

Pastry [**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt), Sugar, Water, Dextrose], Fondant Icing (26%) [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar, Water, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Maize Starch, Dried **Egg** White Powder], **Almond** Sponge (19%) [Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Sugar **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Pasteurised **Egg**, Sweetened Condensed **Milk** (**Milk**, Sugar), Humectant: Glycerol; Desiccated Coconut, Flavouring, Ground **Almonds**, Salt, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates; Emulsifiers: Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; **Wheat** Flour], Plum And Raspberry Jam (11%) (Glucose- fructose Syrup, Plum Purée, Sugar, Raspberry Purée, Water, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates; Gelling Agent: Pectins; Colour: Anthocyanins; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Flavouring), Glace Cherry Half (4.5%) (Cherries, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Sugar, Fruit And Vegetable Extracts (Carrot, Aronia), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative:

Sulphur Dioxide).

RASPBERRY JAM

Raspberries, Sugar, Brown Cane Sugar, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin

GLUTEN FREE BROWNIES

GLUTEN FREE BROWNIES INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE 58% Cocoa mass 47,76 % Fat free cocoa solids approx. 21,6 % Sugar 39,79 % Cocoa butter 11,94 % **Soya lecithin** E322 0,50 % *VANILLA EXTRACT* 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. *FREE FROM PLAIN FLOUR* Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Maize Flour *PURE CANE CASTER* 100% white cane sugar. *UNSALTED*. Butter (**MILK**). 100% *FREE RANGE FARM EGGS FREE FROM BAKING POWDER* Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch*, Sodium Bicarbonate, *XANTHAN GUM* **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour *COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's. *JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE* 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. *EURO SHOPPER WHITE CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Dried Whole **Milk**, Dried Cream (**Milk**), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Solids 24% minimum, **Milk** Solids 22% minimum

TOBLERONE (GLUTEN FREE)

Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Honey(3.0%), **Milk** Fat, **Almonds** (1.6%), Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Egg White, Flavouring, **Milk** Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 28% minimum, **Milk** Solids 14% minimum

MINT AERO (GLUTEN FREE)

Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, Mango Kernel, Sal, Sunflower), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **Milk**), Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Butterfat (from **Milk**), Emulsifier (Lecithins), Natural Flavouring, Colours (Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins, Curcumin), **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum and Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter

CRÈME EGG

Sugar, **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Invert Sugar Syrup, **Whey** Powder (from **Milk**), Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Dried **Egg** White, Flavourings, Colour (Paprika Extract), **Milk** Chocolate: **Milk** Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

MARS BAR BILLIONAIRE BROWNIE

BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE 58% Cocoa mass 47,76 % Fat free cocoa solids approx. 21,6 % Sugar 39,79 % Cocoa butter 11,94 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. **BAKING POWDER** **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i) Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) **PURE CANE CASTER** Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% **PLAIN FLOUR** **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. **UNSALTED**. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** Gluten **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **WHITE CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's. **JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE** 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. **EURO SHOPPER WHITE CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Dried Whole **Milk**, Dried Cream (**Milk**), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Solids 24% minimum, **Milk** Solids 22% minimum **GOLDEN SYRUP CARNATION CONDENSED MILK Whole Milk, Sugar**. Sweetened Condensed **Milk** Minimum 8%, **Milk** Fat, 20% **Milk** Solids Not Fat. **FUDGE BITS** Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk** (**Milk**, Sugar), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil (RSPO certified sustainable palm oil), Butter Oil (From **Milk**), Natural Flavouring **MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Whey Powder **MILK**, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 5% ± 0.5 **TITAN (MARS) Milk** Chocolate (40%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose (**Milk**), Sweet Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier: Lecithin's (**Soya**); Salt, Vanilla Extract), Nougat (32%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, **Barley Malt** Extract, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, **Egg** White Powder, Salt), Caramel (28%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Condensed Skimmed **Milk**, Palm Fat, Salt). **Milk** Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 27% Minimum, **Milk** Solids 14% Minimum.

BISCOFF & MILKY BAR KID BILLIONAIRE COOKIE

BILLIONAIRE COOKIE INGREDIENTS

COOKIE INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% **LIGHT BROWN SUGAR** Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% **BAKING POWDER** **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) **PLAIN FLOUR** **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. **UNSALTED BUTTER** Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** **BICARBONATE OF SODA** **CORN FLOUR** **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **WHITE CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **CALLEBAUT BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar; cocoa butter 24%; whole **MILK** powder 22.5%; cocoa mass 11%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring. **COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's **JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE** 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. **CALLEBAUT BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE** Belgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 28.1/ Min **milk** solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla. **GOLDEN SYRUP CARNATION CONDENSED MILK Whole Milk, Sugar**. Sweetened Condensed **Milk** Minimum 8%, **Milk** Fat, 20% **Milk** Solids Not Fat **LOTUS BISCOFF SPREAD** - Biscuit spread 71%: Caramelised biscuits 58% (**wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils** (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**), acid (citric acid). **BISCOFF CRUMB** **Wheat flour**, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **Soya** flour, salt, cinnamon. **MILKY KID** Whole and Skimmed **Milk** Powder (37.5%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Palm/ Shea/ Mango Kernel/ Sal), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, White Chocolate contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter contain **Soya** and **Gluten** For allergens see ingredients in bold

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

CRÈME EGG BROOKIE INGREDIENTS

BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE 58% Cocoa mass 47,76 % Fat free cocoa solids approx. 21,6 % Sugar 39,79 % Cocoa butter 11,94 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. **BAKING POWDER** **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i) Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) **PURE CANE CASTER** Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% **PLAIN FLOUR** **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. **UNSALTED**. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** Gluten **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **WHITE CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's. **JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE** 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. **EURO SHOPPER WHITE CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Dried Whole **Milk**, Dried Cream (**Milk**), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Solids 24% minimum, **Milk** Solids 22% minimum

COOKIE INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% **LIGHT BROWN SUGAR** Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% **BAKING POWDER** **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) **PLAIN FLOUR** **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. **UNSALTED BUTTER** Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** **BICARBONATE OF SODA** **CORNFLOUR** **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **WHITE CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **CALLEBAUT BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar; cocoa butter 24%; whole **MILK** powder 22.5%; cocoa mass 11%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring. **COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's **JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE** 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. **CALLEBAUT BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE** Belgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 28.1/ Min **milk** solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla.

CRÈME EGG

Sugar, **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Invert Sugar Syrup, **Whey** Powder (from **Milk**), Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Dried **Egg** White, Flavourings, Colour (Paprika Extract), **Milk** Chocolate: **Milk** Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

MINT AERO TIFFIN

TIFFIN INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE 58% Cocoa mass 47,76 % Fat free cocoa solids approx. 21,6 % Sugar 39,79 % Cocoa butter 11,94 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. **UNSALTED BUTTER (MILK)**. **MILK CHOCOLATE** 37% Sugar 38,79 % fat free cocoa solids Cocoa butter 28,86 % **milk** fat Whole **milk** powder 19,90 % **milk** solids Cocoa mass 7,96 % Whey powder 3,98 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* *gemäß EU-VO 1334/2008 The product contains **soya lecithin** and **milk** ingredients **GOLDEN SYRUP** Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup-Free From: **Gluten** **DIGESTIVE BISCUITS ALDI** – **Wheat** Flour (48%), Palm Oil, Sugar, Whole meal **Wheat** Flour (14%), Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates, Citric Acid, Ammonium Carbonates; Salt. For allergens, including cereals containing **gluten**, see ingredients in bold or capitals. May also contain **sesame** and **milk**. **MCVITIES** - Flour (55%) (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whole meal **Wheat** Flour (16%), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt May Contain **Milk**

MINT AERO

Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, Mango Kernel, Sal, Sunflower), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **Milk**), Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Butterfat (from **Milk**), Emulsifier (Lecithins), Natural Flavouring, Colours (Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins, Curcumin), **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum and Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter

GALAXY MINT

Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Milk** Fat, Whey Permeate (**Milk**), Palm Fat, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Flavouring (Natural Peppermint Flavouring), **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum and Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, **Milk** Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

AFTER EIGHT

Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Palm/Shea/ Sal/ Illipe/ Kokum Gurgi/ Mango Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Butterfat (from **Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Stabiliser (Invertase), Natural Peppermint Oil, Acid (Citric Acid)

MINT TWIRL

Milk, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Whey** Powder (from **Milk**), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Mint Oil, Flavourings, **Milk** Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

BAKED BROWNIE TIFFIN

TIFFIN INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE 58% Cocoa mass 47,76 % Fat free cocoa solids approx. 21,6 % Sugar 39,79 % Cocoa butter 11,94 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. *UNSALTED BUTTER (MILK)*. *MILK CHOCOLATE* 37% Sugar 38,79 % fat free cocoa solids Cocoa butter 28,86 % **milk** fat Whole **milk** powder 19,90 % **milk** solids Cocoa mass 7,96 % **Whey** powder 3,98 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* *gemäß EU-VO 1334/2008 The product contains **soya lecithin** and **milk** ingredients *GOLDEN SYRUP* Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup-Free From: **Gluten** *DIGESTIVE BISCUITS ALDI – Wheat* Flour (48%), Palm Oil, Sugar, Whole meal **Wheat** Flour (14%), Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates, Citric Acid, Ammonium Carbonates; Salt. For allergens, including cereals containing **gluten**, see ingredients in bold or capitals. May also contain **sesame** and **milk**. *MCVITIES - Flour* (55%) (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whole meal **Wheat** Flour (16%), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt May Contain **Milk**

BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE 58% Cocoa mass 47,76 % Fat free cocoa solids approx. 21,6 % Sugar 39,79 % Cocoa butter 11,94 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i) Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *PURE CANE CASTER* Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *PLAIN FLOUR* **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. *UNSALTED*. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** Gluten *MILK CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's. *JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE* 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. *EURO SHOPPER WHITE CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Dried Whole **Milk**, Dried Cream (**Milk**), **Whey** Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Solids 24% minimum, **Milk** Solids 22% minimum

GOLD BAR

Caramel Flavour Coating (70%) [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Dried Whole **Milk**, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Lactose (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Colours (Carotenes, Paprika Extract), Natural Flavouring], Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Crisped Rice [Rice Flour, **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Barley Malt Flour, Salt, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**)], Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Tartaric Acid, Malic Acid), Salt

FLIPZ MILK PRETZEL / SALTED PRETZELS

Milk Chocolate (62%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Mass, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Emulsifiers (E442, E476, **Soya Lecithin**), Natural Flavouring], **Wheat** Flour, Salt, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Malted **Wheat** Flour, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Barley Malt Extract

WISPA GOLD

Milk, **sugar**, **glucose syrup**, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, shea), glucose-fructose syrup, cocoa mass, dried whey (from **milk**), emulsifiers (E442, E471, sunflower lecithin), salt, sodium bicarbonate, flavourings.

MILKY BAR GOLD

Sugar, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Vegetable Fats (Mango Kernel, Palm, Sal, Shea), Emulsifier (Lecithins), Natural Flavourings, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, White Chocolate contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter

DAIRY MILK CARAMEL

Milk, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, **Whey** Powder (from **Milk**), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Flavourings, **Milk** Chocolate: **Milk** Solids 20% minimum, actual 23%. **May contain Nuts, Wheat**

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

CARAMEL CORNFLAKE BROWNIE

BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE 58% Cocoa mass 47,76 % Fat free cocoa solids approx. 21,6 % Sugar 39,79 % Cocoa butter 11,94 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. **BAKING POWDER** **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i) Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) **PURE CANE CASTER** Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% **PLAIN FLOUR** **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. **UNSALTED**. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** Gluten **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **WHITE CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's. **JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE** 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. **EURO SHOPPER WHITE CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Dried Whole **Milk**, Dried Cream (**Milk**), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Solids 24% minimum, **Milk** Solids 22% minimum

CARAMEL CORNFLAKE TOPPING

CORNFLAKES Maize, Sugar, Salt, **Barley Malt** Extract, Iron, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Vitamin B6, Riboflavin, Thiamin, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12. **UNSALTED BUTTER (MILK)** **VANILLA EXTRACT** 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. **PURE CANE CASTER** 100% white cane sugar/ **SALT**. **DOUBLE CREAM – MILK**

GALAXY SMOOTH

Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Milk** Fat, Palm Fat, Lactose, Whey Permeate (from **Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum and Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, **Milk** Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

CARAMEL CORNFLAKE JAM COOKIE SLICE

COOKIE INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% **LIGHT BROWN SUGAR** Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% **BAKING POWDER** **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) **PLAIN FLOUR** **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. **UNSALTED BUTTER** Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** **BICARBONATE OF SODA** **CORNFLOUR** **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **WHITE CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **CALLEBAUT BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar; cocoa butter 24%; whole **MILK** powder 22.5%; cocoa mass 11%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring. **COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's. **JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE** 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. **CALLEBAUT BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE** Belgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 28.1/ Min **milk** solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla.

CARAMEL CORNFLAKE TOPPING

CORNFLAKES Maize, Sugar, Salt, **Barley Malt** Extract, Iron, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Vitamin B6, Riboflavin, Thiamin, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12. **UNSALTED BUTTER (MILK)** **VANILLA EXTRACT** 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. **PURE CANE CASTER** 100% white cane sugar/ **SALT**. **DOUBLE CREAM - MILK**

RASPBERRY JAM

Raspberries, Sugar, Brown Cane Sugar, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

CARAMEL CHAOS ROCKY BRICKS

(BOOST, ROLO, WHITE TWIX, MILK TWIX, SALTED CARAMEL GALAXY CARAMEL, MARS, COOKIES, FUDGE)

ROCKY ROAD INGREDIENTS

UNSALTED BUTTER Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**). MILK CHOCOLATE 37% Sugar 38,79 % fat free cocoa solids Cocoa butter 28,86 % **milk** fat Whole **milk** powder 19,90 % **milk** solids Cocoa mass 7,96 % **Whey** powder 3,98 % **Soya** lecithin E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* *gemäß EU-VO 1334/2008 GOLDEN SYRUP Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup- DIGESTIVE BISCUITS ALDI – **Wheat** Flour (48%), Palm Oil, Sugar, Whole meal **Wheat** Flour (14%), Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates, Citric Acid, Ammonium Carbonates; Salt. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold or capitals. May also contain sesame and milk. PURE CANE CASTER

BOOST BAR

Milk, Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Humectant (Glycerol), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Flavourings, Salt, Thickener (Dried Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates), Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates, Tartaric Acid), **Barley** Malt Syrup, **Milk** Chocolate: **Milk** Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter. **May contain Peanuts.**

MARS BAR

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, SunflowerOil, **Milk** Fat, **Lactose** and Protein from Whey (from **Milk**), Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Palm Fat, Fat Reduced Cocoa, Barley **Malt** Extract, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Salt, **Egg** White Powder, **Milk** Protein, Natural Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum

ROLO

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whole and Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Mango Kernel, Sal, Shea), Cocoa Butter, Sweetened Condenses Skimmed **Milk**, Butterfat (from **Milk**), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **Milk**), Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Salt, Flavourings, **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum. **May contain Gluten.**

WHITE TWIX

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Flour, Palm Fat, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa, Salt, Vanilla Extract, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Raising Agent (E500)

MILK TIWX (JIVE)

Milk Chocolate (36%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose (**Milk**), Sweet Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Salt, Vanilla Extract), Caramel (33%) [Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk** (Skimmed **Milk**, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Humectant: Sorbitols; Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Salt, **Barley** Malt Extract], Biscuit (31%) (**Wheat** **Flour**, Palm Fat, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates; Salt, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**)). **Milk** Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 27% Minimum, **Milk** Solids 14% Minimum.

DAIRY MILK CARAMEL

Milk, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Flavourings, **Milk** Chocolate: **Milk** Solids 20% minimum, actual 23%. **May contain Nuts, Wheat**

CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIES

Wheat **Flour** (**Wheat** **Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Sugar, Chocolate Chips (9%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass*, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter*, Emulsifier: Lecithins), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates; Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**)

FUDGE

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Palm** **Oil**, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Permeate Powder (from **Milk**), **Milk** Fat, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithins, E442), Flavourings, Salt

LE CHIC, PATISSIER STROOPWAFELS WITH CARAMEL

Glucose-Fructose Syrup, **Wheat** **Flour**, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Sugar, **Whey** Powder, Rapeseed Oil, **Wheat** Starch, **Soy** Flour, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Emulsifiers: **Soy** Lecithin, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Eggs, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Cinnamon

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

“THE CROOKIE” COOKIE CROISSANT

COOKIE INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER SUGAR: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *LIGHT BROWN SUGAR* Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *PLAIN FLOUR* **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. *UNSALTED BUTTER* Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** *BICARBONATE OF SODA* *CORNFLOUR* **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *CALLEBAUT BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar; cocoa butter 24%; whole **MILK** powder 22.5%; cocoa mass 11%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring. *COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's *JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE* 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. *CALLEBAUT BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE* Belgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 28.1/ Min **milk** solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla.

CROISSANT

Wheat Flour, Unsalted Butter (**Milk**) (20%), Water, Sugar, Yeast, **Egg**, **Wheat** Gluten, Salt, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid)

COOKIE PIES

COOKIE INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER SUGAR: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *LIGHT BROWN SUGAR* Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *PLAIN FLOUR* **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. *UNSALTED BUTTER* Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** *BICARBONATE OF SODA* *CORNFLOUR* **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *CALLEBAUT BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar; cocoa butter 24%; whole **MILK** powder 22.5%; cocoa mass 11%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring. *COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's *JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE* 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. *CALLEBAUT BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE* Belgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 28.1/ Min **milk** solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla.

KINDER CHOCOLATE BAR

Fine **Milk** Chocolate 40% (Sugar, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Vanillin), Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Palm Oil, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Vanillin. Total **milk** constituents: 33% - Total cocoa constituents: 13%. **Milk** chocolate contains: cocoa solids 32% minimum, **milk** solids 22.5% minimum.

KINDER BUENO

Milk Chocolate 31.5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**), Vanillin), Sugar, Palm Oil, **Wheat** Flour, **Hazelnuts** (10.5%), Skimmed **Milk powder**, **Milk** Powder, Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Vanillin), Fat-Reduced Cocoa, Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Vanillin. Total **Milk** Constituents: 19.5% **Contains NUTS**

JM PONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT SPREAD

Sugar, Vegetal Fat (Palm), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey **MILK** Powder, **LACTOSE**, **HAZELNUT**, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin, E-492, E-471), Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306)

BISCOFF BISCUIT

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oil (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soy** flour, salt, cinnamon.

BISCOFF SANDWICH BISCUIT

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**).

LOTUS BISCOFF SPREAD

Biscuit spread 71%: Caramelised biscuits 58% (**wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils** (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**), acid (citric acid).

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

LOADED COOKIES

COOKIE INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *LIGHT BROWN SUGAR* Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *PLAIN FLOUR* **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. *UNSALTED BUTTER* Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** *BICARBONATE OF SODA* *CORN FLOUR* **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *CALLEBAUT BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar; cocoa butter 24%; whole **MILK** powder 22.5%; cocoa mass 11%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring. *COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's *JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE* 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. *CALLEBAUT BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE* Belgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 28.1/ Min **milk** solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla.

TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE MILK

MILK Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, **Skimmed Milk Powder**, **Whey Powder (from Milk)**, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), **Milk Fat**, Emulsifiers (**Soya Lecithins**, E476), Orange Oil, Flavouring, **Milk Solids** 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter **May contain Nuts, Wheat**.

CADBURYS ORANGE BUTTONS

Milk**, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Orange Oil, Flavourings, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid **Milk** in every 227 g of **Milk** Chocolate, **Milk Solids** 20% minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20% minimum,

SMARTIE LOADED COOKIE

Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, **Wheat** Flour, Butterfat (from **Milk**), **Lactose** and Proteins from Whey (from **Milk**), Rice Starch, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Colours (Beetroot Red, Carotene, Curcumin), Natural Flavouring, Spirulina Concentrate, Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax White), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Safflower, Radish), **Barley** Malt Extract

MILKY BAR KID LOADED COOKIE

Milk Powders (Whole and Skimmed) (37.5%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Mango Kernel/ Palm/ Sal/ Shea), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, **White Chocolate contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter**

DAIRY MILK LOADED COOKIE

Milk Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid **Milk** in every 227 g of **Milk** Chocolate, **Milk Solids** 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

MILKY BAR & GAAXY CARAMEL LOADED COOKIE

MILKY BAR **Milk** Powders (Whole and Skimmed) (37.5%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Mango Kernel/ Palm/ Sal/ Shea), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, **White Chocolate contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter**

GALAXY CARAMEL

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Fat, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, **Lactose**, Whey Permeate (from **Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Salt, Vanilla Extract, Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum

MINI EGG

TUCK SHOP MINI EGGS

Milk Chocolate (70%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Dried Skimmed Milk**, Cocoa Mass, Dried **Whole Milk**, **Whey** Powder (from **Milk**), Butter Oil (from **Milk**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithins, Flavouring), Sugar, Glazing Agent (Acacia Gum), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Beetroot Red, Sulphite Ammonia Caramel, Iron Oxide, Curcumin, Copper Chlorophyllin Complex, Mixed Carotenes), **Milk** Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 20% minimum, **Milk Solids** 20% minimum For allergens, see ingredients in bold **May also contain Nuts and Peanuts**

CADBURYS MINI EGGS

Sugar, **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Whey Permeate Powder (from **Milk**), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), **Milk** Fat, Modified Starches (Maize, Tapioca), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, Maltodextrin, Colours (Anthocyanins, Beetroot Red, Paprika Extract, Carotenes), Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

MILKY BAR Milk Powders (Whole and Skimmed) (37.5%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Mango Kernel/ Palm/ Sal/ Shea), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, **White Chocolate contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter**

WHOOPIE COOKIES

COOKIE INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *LIGHT BROWN SUGAR* Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *PLAIN FLOUR* **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. *UNSALTED BUTTER* Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** *BICARBONATE OF SODA* *CORNFLOUR* **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *CALLEBAUT BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar; cocoa butter 24%; whole **MILK** powder 22.5%; cocoa mass 11%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring. *COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's *JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE* 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. *CALLEBAUT BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE* Belgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 28.1/ Min **milk** solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla.

CHOCOLATE CURLS

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour.

NUTELLA

Sugar, Palm Oil, **Hazelnuts** (13%), Skimmed **Milk** Powder (8.7%), Fat-Reduced Cocoa (7.4%), Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Vanillin *JMPONSER MILK CHOCOLATE 37.6%*

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour.

BISCOFF CRUMB

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **Soya** flour, salt, cinnamon.

LOTUS BISCOFF SPREAD

Biscuit spread 71%: Caramelised biscuits 58% (**wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils** (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**), acid (citric acid).

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

CARAMEL CHAOS & BISCOFF COOKIE SLAB

COOKIE INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *LIGHT BROWN SUGAR* Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *PLAIN FLOUR* **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. *UNSALTED BUTTER* Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** *BICARBONATE OF SODA* *CORNFLOUR* **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *CALLEBAUT BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar; cocoa butter 24%; whole **MILK** powder 22.5%; cocoa mass 11%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring. *COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's *JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE* 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum. *CALLEBAUT BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE* Belgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 28.1/ Min **milk** solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla.

ROLO

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whole and Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Mango Kernel, Sal, Shea), Cocoa Butter, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk**, Butterfat (from **Milk**), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **Milk**), Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Salt, Flavourings, **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum. **May contain Gluten.**

BOOST BAR

Milk, Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Humectant (Glycerol), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Flavourings, Salt, Thickener (Dried Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates), Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates, Tartaric Acid), **Barley** Malt Syrup, **Milk** Chocolate: **Milk** Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter. **May contain Peanuts.**

DAIRY MILK CARAMEL

Milk, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Flavourings, **Milk** Chocolate: **Milk** Solids 20% minimum, actual 23%. **May contain Nuts, Wheat**

FUDGE

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Whey** Permeate Powder (from **Milk**), **Milk** Fat, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithins, E442), Flavourings, **Salt**

GOLD BILLIONS WAFER GOLDEN CARAMEL CHOCOLATE BAR

Milk Chocolate (43%) [Sugar, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifiers (E442, E476, **Soya** Lecithin), Salt, Flavouring], White Chocolate and Caramel Flavoured Coating (24%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **Milk**, Caramel (Dried Whey (**Milk**), Maltodextrin, Palm Fat, Sugar), Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Butter Oil (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Salt, Flavouring], Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Oil, **Wheat** Flour, Dried Whole **Milk**, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Palm Oil, Dried Whey (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Starch, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Flavourings, Salt, Dried **Egg** White

VELA WHITE CHOCOLATE SPREAD

Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Shea, Sunflower), Whole **MILK** Powder, 10% WHITE CHOCOLATE* (Whole **MILK** Powder, **Whey MILK** Powder, Sugar and Cocoa Butter), **Whey MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin, E-471) and Natural Flavours.

LES CREMES CARAMEL FILLING

Dulce De Leche (Glucose and Fructose Syrup, Whole **MILK** Powder, Water, Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Preservatives (E-202)), Water, Sugar, Modified Starch (E-1442), Glycerine. May Contain Traces of **NUTS (HAZELNUTS)**0, E-466), Preservatives

JM PONSER SACHER CARAMEL COATING AND FILLING

Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Palm Kernel), Vegetal Oil (Sun-Flower), Caramel Powder (WHEY, Butter, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Skimmed **MILK**, Natural Flavour), Whole **MILK** Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin, E-471), Flavour, Colour (E-160C) and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306). May Contain Traces of **NUT**

LOTUS BISCOFF SPREAD - Biscuit spread 71%: Caramelised biscuits 58% (**wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils** (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**), acid (citric acid).

BISCOFF CRUMB

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **Soya** flour, salt, cinnamon.

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

CHOCOLATE FUDGE BRUCE CAKE / FUNFETTI FUDGE BRUCE CAKE

CAKE INGREDIENTS

PLAIN FLOUR **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. **COCO POWDER, BAKING POWDER** **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i) Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) **BICARBONATE OF SODA, CORNFLOUR PURE CANE CASTER SUAGR, LIGHT BROWN SUAGR, VEGETABLE OIL, EGGS, VINEGAR, VANILLA ESSENCE, COFFEE POWDER, DARK CHOCOLATE** 58% Cocoa mass 47,76 % Fat free cocoa solids approx. 21,6 % Sugar 39,79 % Cocoa butter 11,94 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. **MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **UNSALTED BUTTER UNSALTED**. Butter (**MILK**) **DOUBLE CREAM** Reconstituted Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Palm Kernel Oil, Water, Palm Oil, Thickener (E1442), Flavourings (contains **MILK**), **Milk** Protein, Emulsifiers (E471, E322, E435), Thickener (E415), Acidity Regulator (E331(iii), E340(ii)), Salt, Colour (E160a). Water, Rapeseed Oil (18%), Modified Maize Starch, Spirit Vinegar, Pasteurised **EGG** Yolk (2.5%), Sugar, Salt, **MUSTARD** Flour, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid) **MILK CHOCOLATE** (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (E-322 sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavour), **GLUCOSEFRUCTOSE SYRUP, WATER, SWEETENED CONDENSED SKIMMED MILK, COCOA BUTTER, EMULSIFIER** (E-322 sunflower lecithin), **PRESERVATIVE** (E-202), **ACIDULANT** (E-334), **NATURAL FLAVOUR, SALT**.

FUNFETTI SPRINKLES Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Emulsifier (E322) Colours (E102, E133, E129, Beetroot Juice, Red Cabbage Juice, Annatto Extract) Glazing Agents (E965, E466, E903) Flavouring. E102 & E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

VEGAN BISCOFF COOKIES | VEGAN KITKAT COOKIES

VEGAN COOKIE INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% **LIGHT BROWN SUGAR** Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% **BAKING POWDER** **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) **PLAIN FLOUR** **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. **VEGAN WHITE CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Butter [36%], Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin) **VEGAN MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa [37%] (cocoa butter*, cocoa mass*), Rice Powder (rice syrup, rice starch, rice flour), Inulin, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin). **SOYA MILK** Water, Hulled **Soya Beans** (7%), Apple Extract, Calcium (Calcium Phosphates), Maltodextrin, Sea Salt, Stabiliser: Gellan Gum; Vitamin B12, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Vitamin D2. **STORK VEGAN BUTTER** Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (75%) (Rapeseed, Palm1, Sunflower), Water, Salt (1.4%), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acid (Citric Acid), Vitamin A and D, Flavourings, 1Stork is committed to Sustainable Palm Oil **BICARBONATE OF SODA**.

BISCOFF

BISCOFF BISCUIT (VEGAN)

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oil (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soy** flour, salt, cinnamon.

BISCOFF SANDWICH BISCUIT (VEGAN)

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**).

LOTUS BISCOFF SPREAD - Biscuit spread 71%: Caramelised biscuits 58% (**wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils** (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**), acid (citric acid).

VEGAN KITKAT

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Wheat** Flour, Corn Fibre, Rice Syrup Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm Kernel, Palm), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)

VEGAN ROCKY ROAD INGREDIENTS

VEGAN BUTTER Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (75%) (Rapeseed, Palm1, Sunflower), Water, Salt (1.4%), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acid (Citric Acid), Vitamin A and D, Flavourings, 1Stork is committed to Sustainable Palm Oil **VEGAN MILK CHOCOLATE** sugar 35,0%; cocoa butter 23,5%; cocoa mass 20,5%; chufa powder 16,5%; resistant dextrin 4,0%; emulsifier: lecithin <1%; natural flavourings <1%. **GOLDEN SYRUP, DIGESTIVE BISCUITS MCVITIES** - Flour (55%) (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour (16%), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt May Contain **Milk PURE CANE VIDAL MARSHMALLOWS (VEGGIE / VEGAN)** Glucose- fructose syrup, sugar, water, modified tapioca starch, corn starch; gelling agent: carrageenan; hydrolysed rice protein, flavourings, colours: E162. **May contain traces of milk**

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

BISCOFF

BISCOFF BISCUIT (VEGAN)

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oil (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soy** flour, salt, cinnamon.

BISCOFF SANDWICH BISCUIT (VEGAN)

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**).

LOTUS BISCOFF SPREAD - Biscuit spread 71%: Caramelised biscuits 58% (**wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils** (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**), acid (citric acid).

BISCOFF CRUMB

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **Soya** flour, salt, cinnamon.

VEGAN BISCOFF BROWNIE

VEGAN BROWNIES INGREDIENTS

PLAIN FLOUR **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). *DARK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour *PURE CANE CASTER* Sugar *VEGETABLE OIL* Rapeseed oil *WHITE CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Butter [36%], Rice Flour, Natural Flavoring, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin *VEGAN MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa [37%] (cocoa butter*, cocoa mass*), Rice Powder (rice syrup, rice starch, rice flour), Inulin, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin). *XANTHAN GUM*, *COCOA POWDER BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii)

BISCOFF BISCUIT (VEGAN)

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oil (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soy** flour, salt, cinnamon.

BISCOFF SANDWICH BISCUIT (VEGAN)

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**).

LOTUS BISCOFF SPREAD - Biscuit spread 71%: Caramelised biscuits 58% (**wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils** (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**), acid (citric acid).

BISCOFF CRUMB

Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **Soya** flour, salt, cinnamon.

VEGAN OREO BROWNIE

VEGAN BROWNIES INGREDIENTS

PLAIN FLOUR **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). *DARK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour *PURE CANE CASTER* Sugar *VEGETABLE OIL* Rapeseed oil *WHITE CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Butter [36%], Rice Flour, Natural Flavoring, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin *VEGAN MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa [37%] (cocoa butter*, cocoa mass*), Rice Powder (rice syrup, rice starch, rice flour), Inulin, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin). *XANTHAN GUM*, *COCOA POWDER BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii)

OREO BISCUIT (VEGAN)

Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder 4,5 %, **Wheat** Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (**Soya Lecithin**, Sunflower LECITHIN), FLAVOURING, **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

VEGAN FLAPJACK – NUTS

HAZELNUTS, WALNUTS, CASHEWS, ALMONDS, SULTANAS, CURRANTS, RAISINS, CANDIED ORANGE, LEMON PEEL, ORGANIC OATS, **WHEAT**, GOLDEN SYRUP, BROWN SUAGR, VEGAN BUTTER –STORK / FLORA – **CONTAINS NUTS / GLUTEN**

RUGBY SPRING FOOD & DRINK FESTIVAL 20TH APRIL 2024

ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

VEGAN / GF BROWNIE

VEGAN / GLUTEN FREE BROWNIES INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour *FREE FROM PLAIN FLOUR* Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Maize Flour *FREE FROM BAKING POWDER* Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch*, Sodium Bicarbonate, *PURE CANE CASTER* Sugar *VEGETABLE OIL* Rapeseed oil *VEGAN WHITE CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Butter [36%], Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin) *VEGAN MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa [37%] (cocoa butter*, cocoa mass*), Rice Powder (rice syrup, rice starch, rice flour), Inulin, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin). *XANTHAN GUM*, *COCOA POWDER*

PUPCAKES

BANANA, OATS, PEANUT BUTTER, EGGS, WATER, HONEY, GRAVY BONES, CREAM CHEESE (**MILK**)

VEGAN COMPOUND CHOCOLATE

VEGAN WHITE CHOCOLATE

Sugar, Cocoa Butter [36%], Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)

VEGAN MILK CHOCOLATE

Sugar, Cocoa [37%] (cocoa butter*, cocoa mass*), Rice Powder (rice syrup, rice starch, rice flour), Inulin, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin).

CALLEBAUT DARK CHOCOLATE (54.5%)

Cocoa mass 43.0%; sugar 43.0%; cocoa butter 13.0%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin <1%; natural vanilla flavouring <1%. May contain **MILK & NUTS**

CALLEBAUT DARK CHOCOLATE (58%)

Cocoa Mass 71.0%; Sugar 26.0%; Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder 2.0%; Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin <1%; Natural Vanilla Flavouring <1%

CALLEBAUT MILK DAIRY FREE

sugar 35,0%; cocoa butter 23,5%; cocoa mass 20,5%; chufa powder 16,5%; resistant dextrin 4,0%; emulsifier: lecithin <1%; natural flavourings <1%.

RASPBERRY (FREEZE DRIED RASPBERRIES) (VEGAN)

Malina/Raspberry

For allergens including cereals, containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain peanuts, and other tree nuts. Please be aware we use gluten, dairy, eggs, soya, nuts, and peanuts, in our bakery. Suitable for vegetarians and does not contain alcohol.

PLEASE NOT OUR PRODUCTS ARE NOT 100% FREE FROM.